

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC05-383

NOEL DOORBAL,

Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH
JUDICIAL CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY,
CRIMINAL DIVISION

BRIEF OF APPELLEE

CHARLES J. CRIST, JR.
Attorney General
Tallahassee, Florida

SANDRA S. JAGGARD
Assistant Attorney General
Florida Bar No. 0012068
Office of the Attorney General
Rivergate Plaza -- Suite 650
444 Brickell Avenue
Miami, Florida 33131
PH. (305) 377-5441
FAX (305) 377-5655

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

STATEMENT OF CASE AND FACTS 1

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 45

ARGUMENT 46

 I. THE LOWER COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING THE
 UNTIMELY AND FACIALLY INSUFFICIENT MOTION
 TO DISQUALIFY IT. 46

 II. THE *BRADY* AND *GIGLIO* CLAIMS AND THE REQUEST
 TO DEPOSE THE PROSECUTORS WERE ALL PROPERLY DENIED. 53

 III. THE LOWER COURT’S ORDER SUMMARILY DENYING
 CLAIMS THAT WERE PROCEDURALLY BARRED,
 FACIALLY INSUFFICIENT AND WITHOUT MERIT
 AS A MATTER OF LAW WAS PROPER. 63

 IV. THE LOWER COURT DID NOT ABUSE ITS DISCRETION
 IN DENYING LEAVE TO AMEND. 78

 V. THE LOWER COURT DID NOT ABUSE IS DISCRETION
 IN DENYING THE MOTION FOR CONTINUANCE. 85

 VI. THE LOWER COURT’S ORDER DENYING A CLAIM
 UPON WHICH DEFENDANT REFUSED TO PRESENT
 EVIDENCE WAS PROPER. 96

CONCLUSION 100

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 100

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE 101

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Altchiler v. State, Department of Professional Regulation,
442 So. 2d 349 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)..... 51

*In re: Amendments to Fla. R. Crim. P. - Capital
Postconviction Public Record Production,*
683 So. 2d 475 (Fla. 1996) 67

Anderson v. State,
627 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 1993) 64

Anderson v. State,
822 So. 2d 1261 (Fla. 2002) 78

Arango v. State,
411 So. 2d 172 (Fla. 1982) 75

Arbelaez v. State,
775 So. 2d 909 (Fla. 2000) 67,76

Asay v. Moore,
828 So. 2d 985 (Fla. 2002) 75

Asay v. State,
769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000) 47

Asay v. State,
828 So. 2d 985 (Fla. 2002) 47

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 53

Breedlove v. State,
580 So. 2d 605 (Fla. 1991) 58

Brennan v. State,
754 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 1999) 62

Brown v. State,
846 So. 2d 1114 (Fla. 2003) 76

Brown v. State,
894 So. 2d 137 (Fla. 2004) 80

<i>Bryan v. State</i> , 753 So. 2d 1244 (Fla. 2000)	68
<i>Bryant v. State</i> , 901 So. 2d 810 (Fla. 2005)	64,67
<i>Byrd v. State</i> , 597 So. 2d 252 (Fla. 1992)	77
<i>California v. Brown</i> , 479 U.S. 538 (1987)	78
<i>Chamberlin v. State</i> , 881 So. 2d 1087 (Fla. 2004)	46
<i>Chandler v. State</i> , 848 So. 2d 1031 (Fla. 2003)	70
<i>Cherry v. State</i> , 659 So. 2d 1069 (Fla. 1995)	70,72
<i>Cooper v. State</i> , 856 So. 2d 969 (Fla. 2003)	67
<i>Dillbeck v. State</i> , 882 So. 2d 969 (Fla. 2004)	99
<i>Doorbald v. Florida</i> , 539 U.S. 962 (2003)	15
<i>Doorbald v. State</i> , 837 So. 2d 940 (Fla. 2003)	13,15,70 72
<i>Doorbald v. State</i> , 888 So. 2d 621 (Fla. 2004)	33
<i>Douglas v. State</i> , 373 So. 2d 895 (Fla. 1979)	76
<i>Downs v. State</i> , 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)	78
<i>Duest v. State</i> , 555 So. 2d 849 (Fla. 1990)	66,67

<i>Dupont v. State,</i> 556 So. 2d 457 (Fla. 4th DCA 1990).....	58
<i>Ferrell v. State,</i> 918 So. 2d 163 (Fla. 2005)	98
<i>In re Forfeiture of \$104,591,</i> 589 So. 2d 283 (Fla. 1991)	62
<i>Fotopolus v. State,</i> 608 So. 2d 784 (Fla. 1992)	75
<i>Francis v. Barton,</i> 581 So. 2d 583 (Fla. 1991)	55,77,95
<i>Fulton v. State,</i> 335 So. 2d 280 (Fla. 1976)	72
<i>Giglio v. United States,</i> 405 U.S. 150 (1972)	53
<i>Gorby v. State,</i> 630 So. 2d 544 (Fla. 1993)	85
<i>Gorby v. State,</i> 819 So. 2d 664 (Fla. 2002)	74
<i>Griffin v. State,</i> 866 So. 2d 1 (Fla. 2003)	75,76,77
<i>Guzman v. State,</i> 31 Fla. L. Weekly S449 (Fla. Jun. 29, 2006)	60
<i>Haliburton v. Singletary,</i> 691 So. 2d 466 (Fla. 1997)	76
<i>Harvey v. Dugger,</i> 656 So. 2d 1253 (Fla. 1995)	70,72
<i>Hill v. State,</i> 921 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2006)	75
<i>Holland v. State,</i> 916 So. 2d 750 (Fla. 2005)	74

<i>Jackson v. State,</i> 599 So. 2d 103 (Fla. 1992)	52
<i>Johnson v. State,</i> 593 So. 2d 206 (Fla. 1992)	76
<i>Johnson v. State,</i> 660 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 1995)	75
<i>Jones v. State,</i> 855 So. 2d 611 (Fla. 2003)	77
<i>Kansas v. Marsh,</i> 126 S. Ct. 2516 (2006)	75
<i>Kearse v. State,</i> 770 So. 2d 1119 (Fla. 2000)	76
<i>Knight v. State,</i> 923 So. 2d 387 (Fla. 2005)	69
<i>Lawrence v. State,</i> 831 So. 2d 121 (Fla. 2002)	67
<i>Lugo v. State,</i> 845 So. 2d 74 (Fla. 2003)	55,76
<i>Lynch v. State,</i> 841 So. 2d 362 (Fla. 2003)	75
<i>Maharaj v. State,</i> 778 So. 2d 944 (Fla. 2000)	60,74,91,98
<i>Medina v. State,</i> 573 So. 2d 293 (Fla. 1990)	70,72
<i>Mickens v. Taylor,</i> 535 U.S. 162 (2002)	69
<i>Moore v. State,</i> 820 So. 2d 199 (Fla. 2002)	75,79,84
<i>Nelson v. State,</i> 875 So. 2d 579 (Fla. 2004)	71

<i>Owen v. State</i> , 773 So. 2d 510 (Fla. 2000)	98
<i>Patton v. State</i> , 784 So. 2d 380 (Fla. 2000)	64
<i>People ex rel. Daley v. Fitzgerald</i> , 123 Ill. 2d 175, 526 N.E.2d 131, 121 Ill. Dec. 937 (Ill. 1988).....	61
<i>Preston v. State</i> , 528 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1988)	77
<i>Ragsdale v. State</i> , 720 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 1998)	71,72
<i>Randolph v. State</i> , 853 So. 2d 1051 (Fla. 2003)	71
<i>Reaves v. State</i> , 31 Fla. L. Weekly S585 (Fla. Sept. 14, 2006)	61
<i>Reeves v. Crosby</i> , 837 So. 2d 396 (Fla. 2003)	67
<i>Ring v. Arizona</i> , 536 U.S. 584 (2002)	15
<i>Rivera v. State</i> , 717 So. 2d 477 (Fla. 1998)	47,52
<i>Robinson v. State</i> , 707 So. 2d 688 (Fla. 1998)	77
<i>Rodriguez v. State</i> , 919 So. 2d 1252 (Fla. 2005)	61
<i>Routley v. Singletary</i> , 33 F.3d 1279 (11th Cir. 1994)	59
<i>Routly v. State</i> , 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)	60
<i>Saffle v. Parks</i> , 494 U.S. 484 (1990)	78

<i>Sanchez-Llamas v. Oregon</i> , 126 S. Ct. 2669 (2006)	74
<i>Scott v. State</i> , 717 So. 2d 908 (Fla. 1998)	86
<i>Shere v. State</i> , 742 So. 2d 215 (Fla. 1999)	66
<i>Sims v. Singletary</i> , 622 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1993)	76
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 445 So. 2d 323 (Fla. 1983)	98
<i>Spencer v. State</i> , 842 So. 2d 52 (Fla. 2003)	76
<i>State v. Lewis</i> , 656 So. 2d 1248 (Fla. 1995)	29,60
<i>State v. Riechmann</i> , 777 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 2000)	53
<i>Steinhorst v. State</i> , 412 So. 2d 332 (Fla. 1982)	48,52,83
<i>Swafford v. Dugger</i> , 569 So. 2d 1264 (Fla. 1990)	70,72
<i>Thompson v. State</i> , 759 So. 2d 650 (Fla. 2000)	68,77,95
<i>United States v. Cronin</i> , 466 U.S. 648 (1984)	94
<i>Valle v. State</i> , 705 So. 2d 1331 (Fla. 1997)	74,77
<i>Vining v. State</i> , 827 So. 2d 201 (Fla. 2002)	62,67,74 76,79,82
<i>Waterhouse v. State</i> , 792 So. 2d 1176 (Fla. 2001)	47,52

<i>Willacy v. State</i> , 696 So. 2d 693 (Fla. 1997)	46
<i>Wood v. Bartholomew</i> , 516 U.S. 1 (1995)	58
<i>Wood v. State</i> , 733 So. 2d 980 (Fla. 1999)	59
<i>Wuornos v. State</i> , 644 So. 2d 1012 (Fla. 1994)	75
<i>Young v. State</i> , 739 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 1999)	76
<i>Zack v. State</i> , 753 So. 2d 9 (Fla. 2000)	78

STATUTES

Fla. R. App. P. 9.310(b)(2)	38
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.852	18,28,33
Fla. R. Jud. Admin. 2.160(e)	46,48
